MicroTransit Pilot Project - Expenditure Plan

(Estimate)
FY20 FY20
Budget Amendment
Rough Order of Magnitude/Uses of Funds (Existing)
Contract & Leased Vehicles S 5,100,000
Temporary Staff Labor (As-Needed & Interns) S 187,500 | $ 82,500
Operational Expenses, Training, Computer Supplies & Admin S 844,000 | S 2,567,500
Estimated Pilot Expenses $ 1,031,500 ' $ 7,750,000
Estimated Represented Employee Annual Expense S 3,504,625
Estimated Non-Represented Employee Annual Expense S 725,320

The funding sources under this pilot are currently sufficient to award the contract base of this recommendation.

*These figures are subject to change at any time based on the pilot needs.

s
TBD

TBD

$
s
S

FY21

13,400,000

13,400,000
15,728,868
1,523,171

s
TBD

TBD

$
S
s

FY22

8,800,000

8,800,000
17,393,976
1,576,482

TBD

TBD

nin|n

FY23

1,574,748

1,574,748
8,673,945
1,631,659

TBD

TBD

Attachment E

Total

28,874,748

28,874,748
45,301,414
5,456,631



