MicroTransit Pilot Project - Expenditure Plan (Estimate)

Rough Order of Magnitude/Uses of Funds	FY20 Budget (Existing)	FY20 Amendment		FY21		FY22		FY23		Total	
Contract & Leased Vehicles		\$	5,100,000	\$	13,400,000	\$	8,800,000	\$	1,574,748	\$	28,874,748
Temporary Staff Labor (As-Needed & Interns)	\$ 187,500	\$	82,500	TBD		TBD		TBD		TBD	
Operational Expenses, Training, Computer Supplies & Admin	\$ 844,000	\$	2,567,500	TBD		TBD		TBD		TBD	
Estimated Pilot Expenses	\$ 1,031,500	\$	7,750,000	\$	13,400,000	\$	8,800,000	\$	1,574,748	\$	28,874,748
Estimated Represented Employee Annual Expense		\$	3,504,625	\$	15,728,868	\$	17,393,976	\$	8,673,945	\$	45,301,414
Estimated Non-Represented Employee Annual Expense		\$	725,320	\$	1,523,171	\$	1,576,482	\$	1,631,659	\$	5,456,631

The funding sources under this pilot are currently sufficient to award the contract base of this recommendation.

^{*}These figures are subject to change at any time based on the pilot needs.